330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0228, Version: 1

Sheriff and Probation Departments recommending Chairman be authorized sign Amendment 4 to the
Public Communications Services Inmate Phone Management Agreement with Public Communication
Services, Inc. (PCS) extending the term through May 15, 2013 to provide reasonable telephone
access to inmates in custody of the County.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

BUDGET SUMMARY:
Total Estimated Cost $0
Funding
Budgeted $0
New Funding 3
Savings $
Other $
Total Funding Available $0
Change To Net County Cost 30

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: None. The telephone system revenues are not part of
the General Fund. The Sheriff will deposit the proceeds into the Inmate Welfare Trust Fund and the
Probation Department will deposit their proceeds into a special trust to be used for minors in the
Juvenile Hall and Juvenile Treatment Facility.

Background: In May of 2003, the Sheriff entered into an Agreement with PCS for the acquisition of
an Inmate Telephone Revenue Recovery Program for both of the County jails. In 2004, the
Agreement was amended to add the Placerville Juvenile Hall and the South Lake Tahoe Juvenile
Treatment Center.

Reason for Recommendation: The current Agreement will expire on 5/15/2008. Amendment #4
will extend the term of the Agreement to 5/15/2013

Action to be taken following Board approval: The Chair will sign the Agreement and Clerk will
forward to the Sheriff's Office for distribution.

Contact: Mary Plerce

Concurrence: County Counsel approved based on changes that have been incorported by the
Sheriff's department. Risk Management.

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/20/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 08-0228, Version: 1

County of El Dorado Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/20/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

